

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7373/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22.4.2004 in MCC No. 41/2004 seeking review of order dated 28/10/2003 in MCC No. 41/2004 & DBMA No. 1665/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PREMKUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD DEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

(I.A. No. 4-5 appln. for direction and exem. from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

recovery

There shall be stay of further proceedings of the

proceedings initiated by the insurance company for refund of the amount

of Rs. 50,000/- with interest claimed to have been paid to t

he

petitioners.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master